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Product

Manufacturer
Item number

3-1393250-4 Amount 9.05698 Version - Identity

Manufacturer
Item Name

Weight Uom g Mfr Site Authority

Date UOM Each

EURoHS-0508 Product(s) meets EU RoHS requirements by application of the selected exemption(s) - true

ChinaRoHS-
0508

Product(s) requires marking for the presence of restricted substances and must be marked with an Environmental Protection Use Period under
China's Measures for Administration of the control of pollution by Electronic Information Products - true

Manufacturing Information

J-STD-020 MSL
Rating

Max Total a
Wave Time

Ramp Rate Wave
Additional Info

Classification
Temp

Max Wave
Solder Time

0.0 Ramp Down
Rate

Psl Rating
Reflow

Max Time
Within 5

Psl Rating
Wave

Package
Designator

Size 0.0

Time Above 217 Reflow
Additional Info

Preheat Max
Temp

Terminal Base
Alloy

NAC

Preheat
Duration

bulk Solder
Termination

NAC Nbr or Reflow
Cycles

Terminal
Plating

NAC

Preheat Min
Temp

Nbr of
Instances

0 Component
Temp Spike

Shape NAC

Product Disclosure

Sub-
Item/Material/
Substance

Level Name Substance
Category

Substance
CAS

Substance
Concentration

Quantity Mass per Unit UOM Exemption

Sub-Item 1 1393955-9 1.0 1.06 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 0.0053 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 2.12E-5 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.5 1.0 0.0052735 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 5.3E-6 g

Material 2 Copper 1.0 1.0547 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 5.2735E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.0010547 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 1.0547E-5 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.6975 1.0 1.05150953 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.0547E-5 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.0547E-4 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.0547E-4 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 2.1094E-4 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.0010547 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 5.2735E-6 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 1.0547E-4 g

Sub-Item 1 1393955-8 1.0 1.01 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 0.00505 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 2.02E-5 g



Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.5 1.0 0.00502475 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 5.05E-6 g

Material 2 Copper 1.0 1.00495 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 5.0248E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 0.00100495 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 1.00495E-5 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.6975 1.0 1.00191003 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.00495E-5 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 1.005E-4 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 1.005E-4 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.02 1.0 2.0099E-4 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 0.00100495 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 5.02475E-6 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 1.005E-4 g

Sub-Item 1 4-1393887-0 1.0 0.18 g

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 0.14 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 0.0025 1.0 3.5E-6 g

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0E-4 1.0 1.4E-7 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 1.4E-6 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 4.0E-4 1.0 5.6E-7 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0010 1.0 1.4E-6 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 3.0E-4 1.0 4.2E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.88875 1.0 0.13984425 g

Substance 3 Tellurium Supplier 13494-80-9 2.0E-4 1.0 2.8E-7 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 5.0E-4 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 1.0E-4 1.0 1.4E-7 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 2.0E-4 1.0 2.8E-7 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 5.0E-5 1.0 7.0E-8 g

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0015 1.0 2.1E-6 g

Substance 3 Selenium Supplier 7782-49-2 3.0E-4 1.0 4.2E-7 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 1.4E-6 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 5.0E-4 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.0010 1.0 1.4E-6 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 1.0E-4 1.0 1.4E-7 g

Material 2 AgCdO_Conta
ct 90/10

1.0 0.04 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 90.0 1.0 0.036 g

Substance 3 Cadmium
oxide (CdO)

Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

1306-19-0 10.0 1.0 0.0040 g 8(b) Cadmium
and its
compounds
electrical
contacts

Sub-Item 1 6-1393948-3 1.0 0.02998 g

Material 2 Tin Plate 1.0 6.8E-4 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
1212

0.4 1.0 2.72E-6 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 99.5 1.0 6.766E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 6.8E-7 g

Material 2 Copper Plate 1.0 3.2E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 3.2E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.9 1.0 3.1968E-4 g

Material 2 Carbon Steel 1.0 0.02898 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.449E-7 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 2.898E-7 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 0.9 1.0 2.6082E-4 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 1.0 1.1592E-5 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.15 1.0 4.347E-5 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 2.898E-6 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.1 1.0 2.898E-5 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 2.898E-6 g

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.75 1.0 2.1735E-4 g

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.05 1.0 1.449E-5 g



Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 97.8285 1.0 0.0283507 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.05 1.0 1.449E-5 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 2.898E-6 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 2.898E-5 g

Sub-Item 1 9-1393951-2 1.0 0.0010 g

Material 2 INK.MARAPOL
.WHITE.-PY
170

1.0 0.0010 g

Substance 3 Cyclohexanone Supplier 108-94-1 14.0 1.0 1.4E-4 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

68.0 1.0 6.8E-4 g

Substance 3 2-Propanol, 1-
methoxy-, 2-
acetate

Supplier 108-65-6 9.0 1.0 9.0E-5 g

Substance 3 Solvent
naphtha
(petroleum),
light arom.

Supplier 64742-95-6 9.0 1.0 9.0E-5 g

Sub-Item 1 2-1393878-4 1.0 0.4485 g

Material 2 PA66+PE 1.0 0.2185 g

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 73.0 1.0 0.159505 g

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid, 2-methyl-,
polymer with
ethene, zinc
salt

Supplier 28516-43-0 25.0 1.0 0.054625 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

2.0 1.0 0.00437 g

Material 2 COLORANT 1.0 0.23 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Substance 3 Selenium Supplier 7782-49-2 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

99.9307 1.0 0.22984061 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 1.0 2.277E-5 g

Sub-Item 1 9-1419066-7 1.0 0.28 g

Material 2 Steel Alloy 721 1.0 0.152 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 72.0 1.0 0.10944 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 18.0 1.0 0.02736 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 0.0152 g

Material 2 Copper Alloy 1.0 0.07 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 0.0025 1.0 1.75E-6 g

Substance 3 Zinc Supplier 7440-66-6 1.0E-4 1.0 7.0E-8 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0010 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 4.0E-4 1.0 2.8E-7 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 0.0010 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 3.0E-4 1.0 2.1E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 99.88875 1.0 0.06992213 g

Substance 3 Tellurium Supplier 13494-80-9 2.0E-4 1.0 1.4E-7 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 5.0E-4 1.0 3.5E-7 g

Substance 3 Bismuth Supplier 7440-69-9 1.0E-4 1.0 7.0E-8 g

Substance 3 Tin Supplier 7440-31-5 2.0E-4 1.0 1.4E-7 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 5.0E-5 1.0 3.5E-8 g

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.0015 1.0 1.05E-6 g

Substance 3 Selenium Supplier 7782-49-2 3.0E-4 1.0 2.1E-7 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 5.0E-4 1.0 3.5E-7 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 0.0010 1.0 7.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 3.5E-7 g



Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 1.0E-4 1.0 7.0E-8 g

Material 2 AgCdO_Conta
ct 90/10

1.0 0.02 g

Substance 3 Silver Supplier 7440-22-4 90.0 1.0 0.018 g

Substance 3 Cadmium
oxide (CdO)

Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

1306-19-0 10.0 1.0 0.0020 g 8(b) Cadmium
and its
compounds
electrical
contacts

Material 2 Steel Alloy 1 1.0 0.038 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 64.0 1.0 0.02432 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 36.0 1.0 0.01368 g

Sub-Item 1 9-1393878-6 1.0 0.7975 g

Material 2 PA66+PE 1.0 0.763 g

Substance 3 Poly[imino(1,6-
dioxo-1,6-
hexanediyl)imi
no-1,6-
hexanediyl]

Supplier 32131-17-2 73.0 1.0 0.55699 g

Substance 3 2-Propenoic
acid, 2-methyl-,
polymer with
ethene, zinc
salt

Supplier 28516-43-0 25.0 1.0 0.19075 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

2.0 1.0 0.01526 g

Material 2 Unspecified
Compliant
Material

1.0 0.0025 g

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

100.0 1.0 0.0025 g

Material 2 COLORANT 1.0 0.032 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Substance 3 Selenium Supplier 7782-49-2 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Substance 3 Unspecified
ROHS
Compliant
Substance

Supplier Unspecified
Compliant
Substance

99.9307 1.0 0.03197782 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.0099 1.0 3.168E-6 g

Sub-Item 1 6-1393950-6 1.0 0.55 g

Material 2 POLYESTER -
THERMOSET

1.0 0.55 g

Substance 3 Aluminum
hydroxide
(Al(OH)3)

Supplier 21645-51-2 20.0 1.0 0.11 g

Substance 3 Iron oxide Supplier 1332-37-2 2.0 1.0 0.011 g

Substance 3 Contains No
Reportable
TE5081-2
Substances

Supplier TE5081-2-
0909

10.0 1.0 0.055 g

Substance 3 Kaolin Supplier 1332-58-7 3.0 1.0 0.0165 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 15.0 1.0 0.0825 g

Substance 3  Octadecanoic
acid

Supplier 57-11-4 2.0 1.0 0.011 g

Substance 3 Unsaturated
Polyester - ISO
1043-1 Term
UP

Supplier 1043-1-UP 45.0 1.0 0.2475 g

Substance 3 Zinc sulfide
(ZnS)

Supplier 1314-98-3 3.0 1.0 0.0165 g

Sub-Item 1 1-1393892-5 1.0 1.39 g

Material 2 PBT-
GF30FR(17)

1.0 1.39 g

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and phenol

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

94334-64-2 30.0 1.0 0.417 g



Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 33.0 1.0 0.4587 g

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 1.0 1.0 0.0139 g

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 0.0139 g

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 5.0 1.0 0.0695 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 0.417 g

Sub-Item 1 5-1393880-9 1.0 3.28 g

Material 2 PBT-
GF30FR(17)

1.0 3.28 g

Substance 3 Carbonic
dichloride,
polymer with
4,4-(1-
methylethylide
ne)bis[2,6-
dibromophenol]
and phenol

Brominated
Flame
Retardants
(other than
PBBs or
PBDEs)

94334-64-2 30.0 1.0 0.984 g

Substance 3 1,4-
Benzenedicarb
oxylic acid, 1,4-
dimethyl ester,
polymer with
1,4-butanediol

Supplier 30965-26-5 33.0 1.0 1.0824 g

Substance 3 Furan,
tetrahydro-

Supplier 109-99-9 1.0 1.0 0.0328 g

Substance 3 Carbon black Supplier 1333-86-4 1.0 1.0 0.0328 g

Substance 3 Antimony oxide
(Sb2O3)

Supplier 1309-64-4 5.0 1.0 0.164 g

Substance 3 Glass, oxide,
chemicals

Supplier 65997-17-3 30.0 1.0 0.984 g

Sub-Item 1 7-1393950-6 1.0 0.03 g

Material 2 Stainless Steel 1.0 0.03 g

Substance 3 Nickel Nickel 7440-02-0 10.0 1.0 0.0030 g

Substance 3 Silicon Supplier 7440-21-3 1.0 1.0 3.0E-4 g

Substance 3 Beryllium Supplier 7440-41-7 0.0010 1.0 3.0E-7 g

Substance 3 Copper Supplier 7440-50-8 0.75 1.0 2.25E-4 g

Substance 3 Molybdenum Supplier 7439-98-7 0.75 1.0 2.25E-4 g

Substance 3 Antimony Supplier 7440-36-0 0.01 1.0 3.0E-6 g

Substance 3 Manganese Supplier 7439-96-5 2.0 1.0 6.0E-4 g

Substance 3 Phosphorus Supplier 7723-14-0 0.04 1.0 1.2E-5 g

Substance 3 Carbon Supplier 7440-44-0 0.15 1.0 4.5E-5 g

Substance 3 Chromium Supplier 7440-47-3 19.0 1.0 0.0057 g

Substance 3 Arsenic Supplier 7440-38-2 0.01 1.0 3.0E-6 g

Substance 3 Sulfur Supplier 7704-34-9 0.03 1.0 9.0E-6 g

Substance 3 Iron Supplier 7439-89-6 65.7985 1.0 0.01973955 g

Substance 3 Cobalt Supplier 7440-48-4 0.35 1.0 1.05E-4 g

Substance 3 Lead Lead/Lead
Compounds

7439-92-1 0.1 1.0 3.0E-5 g

Substance 3 Cadmium Cadmium/Cad
mium
Compounds

7440-43-9 0.01 1.0 3.0E-6 g

Substance 3 Mercury Mercury/Mercu
ry Compounds

7439-97-6 5.0E-4 1.0 1.5E-7 g



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

